
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law
to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four
Weeks ended Saturday, the 28th day of October, 1967.

Name and Title as set forth
on Licence

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ...

National Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of the Firm

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

National Commercial Bank of
Scotland Limited.

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved
Offices

/"Edinburgh \
\Glasgow f

/Edinburgh "\
\Glasgow J

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow /

/Edinburgh "\
\Glasgow /

{Glasgow \
Aberdeen /

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate

£

851,198

216,451

438,024

671,904

498,773

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above

£5 and
upwards

20,985,555

9,407,595

10,657,185

34,025,060

20,890,267

Under £5

7,709,763

10,175,390

4,872,547

11,470,904

4,621,442

Total

28,695,318

19,582,985

15,529,732

45,495,964

25,511,709

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above

*Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

29,613,952

20,752,142

16,084,664

45,585,932

26,801,848

Coin other
than

Gold Coin

2,391,023

1,073,786

711,112

2,167,010

1,391,057

Total

32,004,975

21,825,928

16,795,776

47,752,942

28,192,905

a
£

e
Ma

vO

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named hi the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates have held an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 9th day of November, 1967. A. Blarney-, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.
ts>


