AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 28th day of October, 1967.

\*

1

Name and Title as set forth on Licence		Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by Certificate	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above		
	Name of the Firm			£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	•Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
			£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	$\left\{ \begin{array}{c} \text{Edinburgh} \\ \text{Glasgow} \end{array} \right\}$	851,198	20,985,555	7,709,763	28,695,318	29,613,952	2,391,023	32,004,975
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	${ {\rm Edinburgh} \atop {\rm Glasgow} } }$	216,451	9,407,595	10,175,390	19,582,985	20,752,142	1,073,786	21,825,928
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	${ {Edinburgh } \\ {Glasgow } } $	438,024	10,657,185	4,872,547	15,529,732	16,084,664	711,112	16,795,776
National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	{Edinburgh } {Glasgow }	671,904	34,025,060	11,470,904	45,495,964	45,585,932	2,167,010	47,752,942
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	{Glasgow Aberdeen }	498,773	20,890,267	4,621,442	25,511,709	26,801,848	1,391,057	28,192,905

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates. Dated 9th day of November, 1967. A. Blaney, Registrar of Bank Returns.

\* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.